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Fast Ferry RAIN
BO

W
 JET

↓

↓

↓

↓

16 February－ 28 February 2017, 1 March－ 31 March 2017
16 February－ 28 February 2018

The connecting bus from the RAINBOW JET fast ferry will 
pick up and depart directly from where the boat docks.
＊The bus will depart after all passengers have disembarked
    from the fast ferry.

(Ama Town)

(Ama Town)

(Okinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

-

-

-

-

8：00

8：10

8：14

8：45

8：54

10：03

16：20

17：29

17：35

●18：21
　18：19

●18：08
　18：06
●18：11
　18：09

15：10

15：50
10：08

10：48

15：00
15：25

15：52
10：03
10：18
10：29
10：55

15：37

＊Bus Stop : Yonago  Station, Platform  2.

＊●●16 February-28 February 2017

●Fast Ferry RAINBOW JET

＊Bus Stop : Matsue  Station, Platform  9.
＊You can buy a bus ticket at one of the ports in Oki,
   or pay the driver when you get off the bus.
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↓

↓

↓

↓

1－ 7 April  2017
The connecting bus from the RAINBOW JET fast ferry will 
pick up and depart directly from where the boat docks.
＊The bus will depart after all passengers have disembarked
    from the fast ferry.

(Ama Town)

(Ama Town)

(Okinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

-

-

-

-

8：00

8：10

8：14

8：45

8：54

10：03

17：59

18：05

18：49

16：50

18：36

18：39

15：40

16：20
10：08

10：48

15：30
15：55

16：22
10：03
10：18
10：29
10：55

16：07

＊Bus Stop : Yonago  Station, Platform  2.

●Fast Ferry RAINBOW JET

＊Bus Stop : Matsue  Station, Platform  9.
＊You can buy a bus ticket at one of the ports in Oki,
   or pay the driver when you get off the bus.

Fast Ferry RAIN
BO

W
 JET
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↓

↓

●Fast Ferry RAINBOW JET
8 April－ 31 May 2017, 8 June－ 31 August 2017

(Ama Town)

(Ama Town)

(Okinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

12：00

13：23

13：30

14：05 18：49

18：39

18：36

18：05

17：59

16：50

14：12

15：12

7：40

7：50

7：54

8：25

8：35

9：58

15：40 10:40
11:20

10：03
10：43

16：20
15：17

15：57

15:30
15:55
16:07
16:22
15:12
15：27
15：38
16：04

9:58
10:09
10:35

-

-

- -

↓
↓

↓

↓

↓

↓

＊Bus Stop : Matsue  Station, Platform  9.
＊You can buy a bus ticket at one of the ports in Oki,
   or pay the driver when you get off the bus.

＊Bus Stop : Yonago  Station, Platform  2.

＊Use JR Train
   (Sakaiminato Line) 
     from Yonago to
    Sakaiminato 

Fast Ferry RAIN
BO

W
 JET

The connecting bus from the RAINBOW JET fast ferry will 
pick up and depart directly from where the boat docks.
＊The bus will depart after all passengers have disembarked
    from the fast ferry.＊Maintenance Period: 1 - 7 June (Does not run during this time)
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↓

↓ ↓

↓
↓

↓

↓

↓

1 September－ 31 October 2017
The connecting bus from the RAINBOW JET fast ferry will 
pick up and depart directly from where the boat docks.
＊The bus will depart after all passengers have disembarked
    from the fast ferry.

(Ama Town)

(Ama Town)

(Okinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

-

-

-

-

7：40

7：50

7：54

8：25

8：35

9：58

11：50

13：13

13：20

13：55

14：02

15：02

15：54

16：54

17：00

17：31

17：34

17：44

14：35

15：15
15：07

15：47
10：03
10：43

11：20
10：40

13：55
14：20

14：47
15：02
15：17
15：28
15：54

9：58
10：09
10：35

14：32

＊Bus Stop : Yonago  Station, Platform  2.

＊Use JR Train
   (Sakaiminato Line) 
     from Yonago to
    Sakaiminato 

●Fast Ferry RAINBOW JET

＊Bus Stop : Matsue  Station, Platform  9.
＊You can buy a bus ticket at one of the ports in Oki,
   or pay the driver when you get off the bus.

Fast Ferry RAIN
BO

W
 JET
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Fast Ferry RAIN
BO

W
 JET

↓

↓

●Fast Ferry RAINBOW JET
1 November－ 20 December 2017
＊Fast ferry service will be suspended during the winter
    ( 21 December 2017 － 15 February 2018).

(Ama Town)

(Ama Town)

(Okinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

8：00

8：10

8：14

8：45

8：54 16:35

16:29

17：09

17：06

17：19

15:20

10:03

14:10
14：50
10:08
10:48

14:00
14:25
14:37
14:52
10：03
10:18
10:29
10:55

-

-

- -

The connecting bus from the RAINBOW JET fast ferry will 
pick up and depart directly from where the boat docks.
＊The bus will depart after all passengers have disembarked
    from the fast ferry.

＊Bus Stop : Matsue  Station, Platform  9.
＊You can buy a bus ticket at one of the ports in Oki,
   or pay the driver when you get off the bus.

＊Bus Stop : Yonago  Station, Platform  2.
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↓

↓

↓ ↓

↓

↓

↓

↓

●Ferry OKI, KUNIGA, SHIRASHIMA
１ January－ 28 February 2017
１ January－ 28 February 2018
＊Only two ferries will operate during the winter months.

-

-

- -

(Chibu Village)

(Chibu Village)

(Ama Town)

(Ama Town)

(Okinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

(Nishinoshima Town)

9：00

11:25
12:00
13:10
13:20
13:35

15:00
15:40

13:35
13:50

17:10
17:20

16:35
16:40

18:05
13:20

9：40
8：30

9:50
10:05
10:20
10:50
10:55

14:10

18:35

7:55

8:35
18:13

18:53

13:05
13:45

13:25
14:05

7:40
8:05
8:17
8:32
18:10
18:25
18:36
19:02

12:40
13:05
13:17

13:25
13:36
14:02

＊Bus Stop : Matsue  Station, Platform  9.
＊You can buy a bus ticket at one of the ports in Oki,
   or pay the driver when you get off the bus.

＊Bus Stop : Yonago  Station, Platform  2.

Ferry OKI , KUNIGA , SHIRASHIM
A

＊The bus will depart after all passengers have disembarked
    from the ferry.
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1 March－ 9 August， 18 August－ 31 December 2017

9：00 9：30

11:25

12:05

14:00

15:10

12:40

12:50

12:05
12:20

11:30
11:35

13:15
15:15

15:30

15:45

17:55 17:35

18:30

17:05

14:25

17:15

8:30

9:40

9:50
10：05

10：20
10：50
10：55

13:20

7：55

8：35
17:44 18:03

18:4318:24
13:25
14:05

13:05
13:45

7：40
8：05
8:17

12:40
13:05
13:17

8:32
18:00
18:15
18:26
18:52

13:25
13:36
14:02

●Ferry OKI, KUNIGA, SHIRASHIMA

↓

↓ ↓

↓

↓

↓

↓

↓

↓

↓

(Chibu 
      Village)

(Chibu 
      Village)

(Ama Town)

(Ama Town)

(Okinoshima 
              Town)

(Nishinoshima 
              Town)

(Nishinoshima 
              Town)

(Chibu 
      Village)

(Chibu 
      Village)

(Ama Town)

(Ama Town)

(Okinoshima 
              Town)

(Nishinoshima 
              Town)

(Nishinoshima 
              Town)

-

-

-
- -

＊Bus Stop : Matsue  Station, Platform  9.
＊You can buy a bus ticket at one of the ports in Oki,
   or pay the driver when you get off the bus.

＊Bus Stop : Yonago  Station, Platform  2.

Ferry OKI , KUNIGA , SHIRASHIM
A

＊The bus will depart after all passengers have disembarked
    from the ferry.
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↓

↓ ↓

↓

↓

↓ ↓

↓

↓

↓ ↓

↓ ↓ ↓

●Ferry OKI, KUNIGA, SHIRASHIMA
10 － 17 August 2017

(Chibu 
      Village)

(Chibu 
      Village)

(Ama Town)

(Ama Town)

(Okinoshima 
              Town)

(Nishinoshima 
              Town)

(Nishinoshima 
              Town)

9：00

11:25
11:55

14:20

14:45

17:10
17:35

20:00

9:30
11:30
11:35
12:05
12:20
12:40
12:50
14:00

17:05

14:25

17:15

18:30
14:20
15:30
15:45
16:00
16:15

8:30
9:40
9:50
10：05
10:20
10:50
10:55

13:20
18:25

8:35
14:30

15:10

7:55

14:05
18:34

19:14

13:25

14:05
13:25

13:45
13:05

20:08

20:48

7：40
8:05
8:17
8:32
14:25
14:40
14:51
15:17

13:20
13:45
13:57
14:12
18:30
18:45
18:56
19:22

12:40
13:05
13:17

13:25
13:36
14:02

20:05
20:20
20:31
20:57

-

-

-
-

＊Bus Stop : Matsue  Station, Platform  9.
＊You can buy a bus ticket at one of the ports in Oki,
   or pay the driver when you get off the bus.

＊Bus Stop : Yonago  Station, Platform  2.

Ferry OKI , KUNIGA , SHIRASHIM
A

＊The bus will depart after all passengers have disembarked
    from the ferry.
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31 December 2015－3 January 2016

→
→

→

31 December 2016 － 3 January 2017

(Ama Town) (Ama Town)(Chibu Village)(Nishinoshima Town)
(Nishinoshima 
              Town)

(Nishinoshima 
              Town)

Information (in Japanese)

Inter-Island Ferry ISOKAZE 
★Passengers only (no vehicles).
(Nishinoshima Town, Ama Town, Chibu Village)

Oki Kanko Co. Ltd.  TEL 08514-6-0016

Trip　　Connection
３　　  Hishiura Port　Arr.   13：15　    Ferry OKI　                       31 December
　　　  Beppu Port     Arr.   13：35      Ferry OKI（or KUNIGA） 　 1 January – 3 January
　　　  Beppu Port     Dep. 15：45      Ferry OKI 　　　　　       31 December

４　       Beppu Port     Arr.    17：05      Ferry SHIRASHIMA 　      31 December
　　       Beppu Port    Arr.    17：10      Ferry SHIRASHIMA（or KUNIGA） 1 January – 3 January

Inter-Island Ferry ISO
KAZE
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Inter-Island Ferry ISO
KAZE

4 January － 30 December 2017

7：20
8:05
9:00

10:32
12:10
13:00
13:50
15:00

16:28

17:47
●17:55
19:23
21:05
22:05

7:38

10:50
12:28
13:18

16：46

18:05
●18:13
19:43
21:25
22:25

7:39

10:51
12:29
13:21

16:47

18:06
●18:14
19:44
21:26
22:26

7:46
8:22
9:17

10:58
12:36
13:28
14:07
15:17

16:54

18:13
●18:21
19:52
21:34
22:34

7:47
8:23
9:18

11:52
12:40
13:30
14:10
15:30

17:20

18:45

19:53
21:35

― ― ― ― ― ― ― ―

8：30
9:25

14:17
15:37

17:27

18:53

20:01
21:43

8:31
9:26

14:18
15:40
17:28

●17:36

18:54

21:44
20:02

9:33

15:47

19:02

10:05

16:10

19:03

10:12 10:13

8:04
8:49

10:31
12:09
12:57
13:47
14:36
16:27
17:46

●17:54

19:22

20:22
22:04

●● 16 February- 31 March 2017, 1 September－ 31 October 2017

(Ama Town) (Ama Town) (Ama Town)(Nishinoshima Town) (Nishinoshima Town)(Chibu 
      Village)

(Chibu 
      Village)

Inter-Island Ferry ISOKAZE 
★Passengers only (no vehicles).
(Nishinoshima Town, Ama Town, Chibu Village)
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Inter-Island Ferry ISO
KAZE

Trip　　Connection

●Inter-Island  Ferry ISOKAZE Connection Times　(Oki Kisen Line Ferry to/from mainland and Saigō Port)

1　　　Hishiura Port　Dep.   7:54 　  RAINBOW JET 　　　　　8 April – 31 October
　　　   Hishiura Port　Dep.   8:14 　  RAINBOW JET 　　　　　16 February – 7 April, 1 November – 20 December
3　　　Kurii Port 　　　Dep.  10:55 　  Ferry SHIRASHIMA 　　　 
6　　　Hishiura Port    Arr.    13:10  　Ferry OKI (or KUNIGA)　  4 January – 28 February
　　　  Beppu Port 　 Dep. 13:50      Ferry OKI (or KUNIGA)     4 January – 28 February
　　　  Hishiura Port    Arr.   13:15      Ferry OKI　　　　　　　   1 March – 9 August, 18 August – 30 December
　　　  Beppu Port      Dep.  14:02     RAINBOW JET                   1 September – 31 October
　　　  Beppu Port      Dep.  14:12     RAINBOW JET                   8 April – 31 August 
7           Beppu Port      Arr.   13:55      RAINBOW JET                   1 September – 31 October
             Beppu Port      Arr.   14:05      RAINBOW JET                   8 April – 31 August 
8 　　   Beppu Port      Dep. 15:45      Ferry OKI 　　　　　　　 1 March – 9 August, 18 August – 30 December
　　　   Beppu Port      Arr.   16:00      Ferry KUNIGA                    10 – 17 August
             Beppu Port     Dep. 16:15      Ferry KUNIGA                    10 – 17 August
9           Beppu Port      Arr.   17:10      Ferry SHIRASHIMA (or KUNIGA)  4 January – 28 February
             Beppu Port      Dep. 17:20      Ferry SHIRASHIMA (or KUNIGA)  4 January – 28 February 
             Beppu Port      Arr.   17:05      Ferry SHIRASHIMA            1 March – 30 December
             Beppu Port      Dep. 17:15      Ferry SHIRASHIMA            1 March – 30 December
        ● Hishiura Port    Arr.   17:31      RAINBOW JET                   1 September – 31 October 
             Hishiura Port    Arr.   17:06      RAINBOW JET                   1 November – 20 December
10         Hishiura Port    Arr.   18:08      RAINBOW JET                   16 February – 28 February 2017 
             Hishiura Port    Arr.   18:06      RAINBOW JET                   1 March – 31 March
             Hishiura Port    Arr.   18:36      RAINBOW JET                   1 April – 31 August

（12）



Inter-Island Ferry FERRY DOZEN

9:15
11：00
15:30
17:20

15:30
17:20

15:45
17:35

15:50
17:40

16:02
17:52

9:30
11：15
15:45
17:35

9:35
11:30
15:50
17:40

7:30
8:20
9:00
12:15
12:55
14:00
15:00
17:20

7:45
8:35
9:15
12:30
13:10
14:15
15:15
17:35

7:50
8:40
9:20
12:35
13:20
14:40
15:20
17:40

8:02
8:52

12:47
13:32
14:52

17:52

9:51

15:51

9:57

15:57

10:32

16:32

10:42

16:37

10:54

16:49

9:47
11:42
16:02
17:52

Inter-Island Ferry FERRY DOZEN
★Vehicles can be taken on this ferry
(Nishinoshima Town, Ama Town, Chibu Village)

31 December 2016, 2 － 3 January 2017

1 January 2017

4 January － 30 December 2017

(Ama Town) (Ama Town)(Nishinoshima Town) (Ama Town) (Ama Town)(Nishinoshima Town) (Ama Town)(Nishinoshima Town)

(Ama Town) (Ama Town)(Nishinoshima Town)

(Chibu Village)

Information (in Japanese)
Oki Kanko Co. Ltd.  TEL 08514-6-0016
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※RAINBOW JET is a non-smoking service.
※Hand luggage is limited to two items per 
    passenger.
※You must make a reservation.
　Oki Kisen Line
　 TEL  08512-2-1122
　HP  www.oki-kisen.co.jp

※Child fare is half of the adult fare.
※You cannot use your ticket to disembark
   at a different port.
※All areas of 1st, special 2nd, and 2nd class 
　 are non smoking.
　Smoking is only permitted in special 1st 
　class, private rooms or the allocated 
　smoking area. 
※You do not need to make a reservation
   for a standard (2nd class) ticket. You must 
   make a reservation for a higher class.

※Payment : Cash or Credit Card

※Payment : Cash only ※Payment : Cash only

※Payment : Cash only

※Payment : Cash or Credit Card

￥5,760
￥2,630

￥2,920
￥1,330

￥340
￥640
￥640

￥3,810
￥1,780

￥540
￥870
￥870

￥5,710
￥2,590

￥560
￥1,230
￥1,230

￥1,000
￥1,000

40 minutes ￥87052 minutes

￥31015 minutes
￥65037 minutes

40 minutes

￥7,120
￥3,230

￥720
￥1,530
￥1,530

￥7,980
￥3,670
￥1,000
￥1,810
￥1,810

￥340 ￥300 ￥100

Fare Inform
ation

Ichibata Bus Company

Oki－Mainland

Beppu－Hishiura

Hinomaru Bus Company

One-way

Adult Child
One-way

Time

2nd Class 1st Class Private RoomSpecial 2nd Class Special 1st Class

Adult Fare

Journey

Journey Class

Fare

Time Adult Fare
Matsue Station－Shichirui Port Yonago Station－Shichirui Port

Yonago Station－Sakaiminato Station
Shichirui Port－Sakaiminato StationMatsue Station－Sakaiminato Port

Connecting Bus Fares

Ferry Passenger Fares

To Matsue To Yonago

＊Buses between Yonago Station and Shichirui Port go via Yonago
   Medical College, Yonago Airport and Sakaiminato Station.

Inter-Island Ferry Fares
(ISOKAZE, FERRY DOZEN)

RAINBOW JET Fast Ferry Passenger Fares

Dozen－Dogo

Oki－Mainland

Beppu－Hishiura
Beppu－Kurii
Hishiura－Kurii

Dozen－Dogo
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Nishinoshima Town

Nishinoshima Town

Okinoshima Town

Ama Town

Ama Town

Chibu Village

Chibu Village

Matengai
Cliff

Matengai Cliff

Tsutenkyo Arch

Akao Lookout

Akao
Lookout

Tsutenkyo
Arch

Fukuura Coast
Shirashima Coast

Oki Kokubun-ji Temple
Oki Airport

Yoroi-iwa Rock

Hekifu-kan
Museum

Oki Shrine

Akiya Coast

Akiya Coast

Oki Shrine

Saburo-iwa Rocks

Nagu-misaki Cope

Takuhi Shrine

Mt. Akahage

Takuhi
Shrine

Mt. Akahage

Sekiheki Cliff

Sekiheki Cliff

Hekifu-kan
Museum

Oki kisen Line Route
(Oki Islands)

Fast Ferry RAINBOW JET
Passenger Ferry
Road

ISOKAZE
FERRY DOZEN
Road

Rosoku-jima
(Candle Island)

Dangyo-no-taki
Waterfalls

Oki Kyodo-kan Museum

Jodogaura
Coast

ISOKAZE and FERRY DOZEN Inter － Island Ferry Route
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Oki Kisen Line 
Main Off ice                                    TEL 08512-2-1122
                                                   www.oki-kisen.co.jp

Connecting Bus
Ichibata Bus (Matsue Off ice)        TEL 0852-20-5205
Hinomaru Bus (Yonago Branch)      TEL 0859-32-2123

Sightseeing
Oki Islands Tourism Association     TEL 08512-2-1577
                                                    www.e-oki.net
Okinoshima Tourism Association    TEL 08512-2-0787
                                                    www.oki-dougo.info
Nishinoshima Tourism Association  TEL 08514-7-8888
                                                    www.nkk-oki.com
Ama Town Tourism Association       TEL 08514-2-0101
                                                    www.oki-ama.org
Chiburijima Tourism Association     TEL 08514-8-2272
                                                    www.chibu.jp

Information


